
 

Construction & Maintenance Work Moratoriums 
Through January 2026 

 

BLACKOUT DATES - NO WORK PERMITTED 

No work will be permitted under any circumstances during the following dates 

EVENT TIMEFRAME 

Thanksgiving Day 2024 Wed, Nov. 27, 2024, at 11:00 PM until Fri, Nov. 29, 2024, at 6:00 AM 

Winter Holidays/Fiesta Bowl 2024-2025 
Tue, Dec. 24, 2024, at 11:00 PM until Thu, Dec. 26, 2024, at 6:00 AM 

Tue, Dec. 31, 2024, at 11:00 PM until Thu, Jan. 2, 2025, at 6:00 AM  

Independence Day 2025 Wed, Jul. 3, 2025, at 11:00 PM until Sat, Jul. 5, 2025, at 6:00 AM 

Thanksgiving Day 2025 Wed, Nov. 26, 2025, at 11:00 PM until Fri, Nov. 28, 2025, at 6:00 AM 

Winter Holidays/Fiesta Bowl 2025-2026 
Wed, Dec. 24, 2025, at 11:00 PM until Fri, Dec. 26, 2025, at 6:00 AM 

Wed, Dec. 31, 2025, at 11:00 PM until Fri, Jan. 2, 2026, at 6:00 AM  

 

 

 

MORATORIUMS - WORK RESTRICTIONS 

The Following Work will NOT be Permitted During Dates Listed Below: 

✓ Road Closures or Lane Restrictions 

✓ Closure & Restrictions to Taxiways & Runways 

✓ Hauling Operations 

✓ Trenching, Excavating, Pot Holing, Drilling, 

Boring or Like Activities 

✓ Demolition Activities 

 
✓ Closure of Airport Facilities 

✓ Restriction of Access  

✓ No Utility Outages (power, water, gas, etc.) 

✓ System Shutdowns (AVI, Fire Protection etc.) 

✓ No Work in Passenger Areas without Approval 

Exceptions to these restrictions will be limited and must be requested in advance through the City of Phoenix, Aviation 

Department, Design & Construction Services Project Manager (DCS PM).  

These requests will be considered on a case-by-case basis and approved or denied by the DCS PM. 

EVENT (“Hard Moratoriums”) TIMEFRAME 

Thanksgiving Day 2024 Sun, Nov. 24, 2024, at 6:00 AM until Mon, Dec. 2, 2024, at 10:00 PM 

Winter Holidays/Fiesta Bowl 2024-2025 Wed, Dec. 18, 2024, at 6:00 AM until Wed, Jan. 1, 2025, at 10:00 PM 

Independence Day 2025 Wed, Jul. 2, 2025, at 6:00 AM until Mon, Jul. 7, 2025, at 10:00 PM 

Thanksgiving Day 2025 Sun, Nov. 23, 2025, at 6:00 AM until Mon, Dec. 1, 2025, at 10:00 PM 

Winter Holidays/Fiesta Bowl 2025-2026 Thurs, Dec. 18, 2025, at 6:00 AM until Fri, Jan. 2, 2026, at 10:00 PM 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

POTENTIAL WORK HOUR RESTRICTIONS 

The following event dates will potentially increase passenger traffic therefore restricted work hours may be enforced. 

Please be sure to coordinate construction schedules with the Aviation Project Manager, Improving PHX Program and 

Aviation Operations Construction Liaisons. 

EVENT (“Soft Moratoriums”) TIMEFRAME 

Fall Break 2024 October 2024 

NASCAR Championship 2024 Fri, Nov. 8, 2024, through and including Mon, Nov. 11, 2024 

NASCAR – Spring 2025 Fri, Mar. 7, 2025, through and including Mon, Mar. 10, 2025 

Spring Break 2025 March 2025 

Memorial Day 2025 Thu, May 22, 2025, through and including Tue, May 27, 2025 

Labor Day 2025 Fri, Aug. 29, 2025, through and including Tue, Sept. 2, 2025 

Fall Break 2025 September – October 2025 

NASCAR Championship 2025 Fri, Oct. 31, 2025, through and including Mon, Nov. 3, 2025 

 

Times and dates are subject to change at any given time. 

Additional special events may be added to the list as they are scheduled. 

 

 


